

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 9145/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in CRR No. 1897/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANTANU MUKHERJEE @ SHANTANU MUKHERJEE

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondents

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 14-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondents

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the direction for payment of Rs.11,000/- (Rupees eleven thousand only) as costs passed in the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)
Assistant Registrar