

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9145/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2019 in CRR No. 1897/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SANTANU MUKHERJEE @ SHANTANU MUKHERJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukerhee, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukeree, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nupun Katyal, Adv.
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the officer report, dasti notice issued in respect of Respondent No.2 has not been effected and no affidavit of dasti service has been filed by the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Mukerhee, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the said respondent has been served dasti and affidavit of service shall be filed during the course of the day.

List on 17.2.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR